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* Outdoor Dining 

 

‘sea louth’ Scenic Seafood Trail – Restaurants  

 

OMEATH 

1 Currently unavailable 
    

 

 

CARLINGFORD 

2 Currently unavailable      

3 Kingfisher Bistro * Dundalk Street   A91 EA25 +353 (0)42 9373716 www.Kingfisherbistro.ie 

4 The Carlingford Arms * Newry Street   A91 TX46 +353 (0)42 9373418 www.carlingfordarms.com 

5 Baytree Restaurant & Guesthouse * Newry Street   A91 VO54 +353 (0)42 9383848 www.baytree.ie 

6 Fishy Dishy * Tholsel Street   A91 P2DH +353 (0)87 9807774 www.facebook.com/FishyDishyCarlingford 

7 PJ O'Hares Oyster Bar * Tholsel Street   A91 TC58 +353 (0)42 9373106 www.pjoharescarlingford.com 

8 Ghan House  Ghan Road   A91 DXY5 +353 (0)42 9373682 www.ghanhouse.com 

9 Lough Lounge Bar & Restaurant * Liberties of Carlingford   A91 W685 +353 (0)42 9373530 www.4seasonshotelcarlingford.ie 

 

DUNDALK & SURROUNDS 

10 Currently unavailable      

11 Fitzpatricks Bar & Restaurant * Rockmarshall Jenkinstown A91 VE42 +353 (0)42 9376193 www.fitzpatricksbar.com 

12 Currently unavailable 
    

 

13 Carrick Restaurant * Carrickcarnon Ravensdale A91 PR63 +353 (0)42 9380900 www.carrickdale.com 

14 Callans Bar & Restaurant * Philipstown Hackballscross A91 CF64 +353 (0)42 9377246 www.facebook.com/callansbarandrestaurant 

15 The Riverbank * Killanny  A81 W886 +353 (0)41 6855883 www.theriverbank.ie 

 

DUNDALK 

16 
Rooftop Restaurant and Fourteen 
Below Bar, Crowne Plaza 

Inner Relief Road 
 

A91 EF88 +353 (0)42 9394900 www.cpireland.crowneplaza.com/dundalk 

17 Lennons Gastro Pub Castletown Road   A91 AFD8 +353 (0)42 6822360 www.facebook.com/lennonsgastropub 

18 The Spotted Dog * Adelphi Court Longwalk A91 D452 +353 (0)42 9355237 www.thespotteddog.ie  

19 Currently unavailable 
    

 

20 The Townhouse * 5 Roden Place   A91 X264 +353 (0)42 9355467 www.townhousedundalk.com 

21 Square Restaurant  Market Square   A91 W5PT +353 (0)42 9337969 www.squarerestaurant.ie 

22 Rock Salt Dundalk * 3 Earl Street   A91 E309 +353 (0)42 9354578 www.rocksaltcafe.ie 

23 Ruby's  6 Williamsons Mall Francis Street A91 RK6R +353 (0)42 9370957 www.facebook.com/rubysdundalk 

24 The Rum House 91 Park Street   A91 YH96 +353 (0)42 9333329 www.facebook.com/therumhouse61215 

25 La Galleria Park Street   A91 ND6P +353 (0)42 9332241 www.thehotelimperial.ie 
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V14 

26 
Noel’s Restaurant (formerly The 

Kingfisher Restaurant) * 
62 Park Street 

 
A91 Y8W6 +353 (0)42 9351465 www.facebook.com/thekingfisherrestaurantdundalk 

27 The Jockeys Anne Street   A91 A062 +353 (0)42 9334621 www.facebook.com/GoodFoodDundalk 

28 The Windsor Bar & Restaurant Dublin Street   A91 FX50 +353 (0)42 9338146 www.windsorbar.com 

29 Kennedys Bar & Restaurant * Kincora Terrace Carrick Road A91 WY10 +353 (0)42 9393999 www.kennedysbar.ie 

 

BLACKROCK 

30 The Stonehouse * Main Street   A91 FTK3 +353 (0)42 9323393 www.thestonehouse.ie 

31 The Clermont * Main Street   A91 C9K3 +353 (0)42 9322666 www.theclermont.ie 

32 The Brake * Main Street   A91 A0C0 +353 (0)42 9321393 www.facebook.com/TheBrakeTavern 

 

ANNAGASSAN 

33 The Glyde Inn * Main Street 
 

A92 P76F +353 (0)42 9372350 www.theglydeinn.ie  

 

DUNLEER/MONASTERBOICE 

34 The Valley Inn * Mullary   A92 W744 +353 (0)41 6851218 www.thevalleyinnmullary.com 

35 Monasterboice Inn *  

  
A92 A59E +353 (0)41 9837383 www.monasterboice-inn.ie 

 

CLOGHERHEAD 

36 Fishermans Catch Fish & Chips * Unit 4 Port Oriel   A92 X5YD +353 (0)41 9889706 www.fishermanscatch.ie 

37 The Smugglers Rest *  Harbour Road   A92 XH2D +353 (0)41 9889302 www.smugglersrest.ie 

 

TERMONFECKIN 

38 Currently unavailable      

 

BALTRAY 

39 Co. Louth Golf Club    A92 HK03 +353 (0)41 9822442 www.countylouthgolfclub.com 

 

DROGHEDA 

40 Scholars Townhouse Hotel * King Street   A92 ED71 +353 (0)41 9835410 www.scholarshotel.com 

41 Currently unavailable      

42 Goodwins Steakhouse & Grill Bar The d Hotel Scotch Hall, Marsh Road A92 HF5F +353 (0)41 9877700 www.goodwinssteakhouse.com 

43 Currently unavailable 
    

 

44 Weavers Bar & Venue * West Street   A92 PXW7 +353 (0)41 9844342 www.facebook.com/Weaversbardrogheda 

45 The Bare Food Company Café 15 West Street   A92 PCF3 +353 (0)41 9835529 www.thebarefoodcompany.ie 

46 Currently unavailable       

47 D'Vine Bistro & Tapas Bar * Distillery House Dyer Street A92 HD7V +353 (0)41 9800440 www.dvine.ie 

48 Currently unavailable 
    

 

49 Black Bull Inn * Dublin Rd   A92 EPH2 +353 (0)41 9837139 www.facebook.com/blackbulldrogheda 
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